ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

u Scan QR code for
installation video

For assembly assistance,
) support@yfs.life @ yfs.life/wcd0001-c1




WARNING

Keep away from fire.
This product is only for indoor use.

Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from furniture tip-over.
ALWAYS secure this furniture to the wall using tip-over restraints.

To further reduce the risk of serious injury and death from tip-overs:

* Place heaviest items in the lower drawer.

+ Do not set TVs or other heavy objects on top of this product.

* Never let children climb or hang on drawers, doors, desks, or shelves.

IMPORTANT

+ Before you begin: Lay out all parts on a clean surface to check if the tags and numbers are correct.
« Don't screw tightly before all the screws are put into the corresponding holes.
+ Please use the screws correctly. Otherwise, you might damage the tabletop.

POWER STRIP SAFETY WARNING

+ Do not overload the power outlets. Ensure the total power consumption does
not exceed 1500W of the outlets.

*+ Avoid using the desk in humid environments to prevent electric shock or short circuits.

* Regularly inspect the power cords and outlets. If any damage is found (e.g., cracks, looseness, or
burn marks), stop using the product immediately and contact a professional for repair or replacement.

+ Do not unplug an electrical appliance by pulling its flexible power cord. Otherwise, it may damage
the wire connection and cause danger.

+ Do not spill food or liquids on the outlets.

* Place the desk where children cannot easily access the power outlets.

+ Use childproof outlet covers to prevent accidental contact by children.

* Educate children not to climb on or pull the desk to avoid accidents.

Z_ 7

] @

Assemble on a clean, flat, Phillips screwdriver or drill Allow an assembly area at

Complete through collaboration. and protective surface. required (not provided). least twice the desktop size.




Page 27-38




Ox1

Left Side Panel

Side Stretcher

—
Ox1 Ox1

Left Middle Side Panel Left Bottom Panel Right Side Panel Right Middle Side Panel

Right Bottom Panel Left Base Rail of Rear Base Rail of Right Base Rail of
Left Base Frame Left Base Frame Left Base Frame

®x2 @ x1 Ex1 O x1

Base Frame Upright Post Front Base Rail of Left Base Rail of Rear Base Rail of
Left Base Frame Right Base Frame Right Base Frame

Bx1 Bx1 1704 [18)Y

Right Base Rail of Front Base Rail of Middle Stretcher Panel Middle Rear Stretcher
Right Base Frame Right Base Frame

— e < /

®x1 d)x2 ) x1 EDHx2

Middle Front Stretcher Back Panel Desktop Panel Adjustable Shelf Panel

/O

3 V2



%2

Drawer Back Panel 1

—
7N

Right Drawer Front Panel

S

%3

Left Drawer Side Panel

—
ox1

Left Drawer Front Panel

——

EDx1

Middle Drawer Front Panel

EDx1

Large Drawer Bottom Panel

2x3

Right Drawer Side Panel

—
X1

Drawer Back Panel 2

—
EDX1

Left Door Panel

Hx2

Small Drawer
Bottom Panel

<=

L)x1

Drawer
Bottom Stretcher

EBx1

Right Door Panel

== <> <>

V2



D x61

Cam Lock Screw
M6x34 mm

(x338

Countersunk Phillips

Screw
M3x12 mm

¥

Wx13

Pan Head Phillips
Screw
M4x35 mm

I~

G x61

Cam Lock Nut
@15x9 mm

8

Shelf Support Pin

Ox1

Power Outlet

Left Cabinet Slide

@x538

Dowel
@6x30 mm

\
Q

©x12

Back Panel Clip

J‘S

Handle

6D x3

Left Drawer Slide

®x12

Countersunk Phillips
Screw
M4x50 mm

@ x34

Countersunk Phillips
Screw
M3.5x15 mm

Ox1

Phillips Screwdriver

P —

DRNE!

Right Drawer Slide

V2















10



11



12



13




90°

14









22

23

17



18



19




90°

20



30

31

21




L 3-8 WARNING:

“ Danger of injury.

i\ Iad You may need assistance with this step.

22



Important:

o0
34 “ Hold stretcher (19) in place until the
TEAM LIFT RS













Repeat steps 42 - 46 for 2 drawers.

L



















Z(TI> TS
l \ L \
‘M ]
N ’ N 7
-~ -~

Z(TI> 21T
{ \ L \
\ M'
\ / N 4
-~ -~

FER N o s










To adjust the door left or right, LOOSEN the corresponding SCREW
on the HINGE.

To adjust the door up or down, LOOSEN the corresponding SCREW
on the HINGE.

To adjust the door forward or backward, LOOSEN the corresponding
SCREW on the HINGE.

36






58

38



V2

Please keep this manual for after-sales use.



